1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1369 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 14, delete everything after "to" and insert "the sum of:"
1.3	Page 1, delete line 15 and insert:
1.4	"(1) \$3,000 for each young child of the taxpayer; and
1.5	(2) \$1,000 for each qualifying child of the taxpayer who attained the age of six but has
1.6	not attained the age of 18 as of the close of the calendar year in which the taxable year
1.7	began."
1.8	Page 2, line 8, after " <u>during</u> " insert " <u>a calendar year</u> "
1.9	Page 2, line 9, after "which" insert "the" and delete "was eligible" and insert "would be
1.10	eligible in the taxable year ending in the calendar year based on the age of the child,
1.11	disregarding any reduction in the credit based on the taxpayer's adjusted gross income"
1.12	Page 2, line 23, delete ", and before January 1, 2024"
1.13	Amend the title as follows:

1.14 Page 1, line 2, delete "temporary" and delete "young"